(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

1. Dist SPC PS Kadhannagan	1 Year 2021 FIR No 170/21 5 21:02 21
2 i) Act Sections	1 Year 2021 FIR No 170/21 Date 21:03:21 ii) Act Sections \ SS/290 1PC
	(iv) Others Acts & Sections 1.8.8.7.240 IVC
3. (a) Occurrence of Offence Day	From 21:03.21
Time Period Time Period	Date To Date To
(b) Information received at D.S. D	Willia J.J. Contine To
(c) General Disagraphics Date	Time 23:15hu
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)	Time 23:15 hs/
Type of Information Wm Hen	Written / Oral
D. Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S	Beat No
(b) Address Yakı Bar Cum Reslaw	sont Ps. Pardhan ragan Dist. Daijeding
	1 0
and the state of this rouce Station, then the	
Name of the P.S	District
6. Complainant / Informant :	<u>n</u>
(b) February (1)	()
(b) Patron (c) Patron	
(C) Date / Year of Birth :	(d) Nationality. Indian
(e) Passport No	e :Place of Issue
(1) Occupation DEAMCE M West 1	aenad Volice
(9) Address YS. Ynadhan nagar, Sili	qui Police Commissionerate
Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full par	U rticulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) :	
	manager of the Yali Bar Com
Restaugat:	True rate 13th Carr
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Info	
	rmation
0.00	
Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate st	(A. 1)
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required):	original written Complaint AH.
Complainant which is keated	as FiB is steproduced overlead
13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of	f offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
up the investigation / directed	Sanka to take up
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S	on point of
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant admi	itted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
Informant free of cost.	2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
1 A 1	
Aded in Written Complaint. 4. Signature / Thumb impression	Signature of the Officer in Charge Charge Station
of the Complainant / Informant	Inche Canal
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :	Name:
o. Date a Time of despatch to the court :	Rank: No. St. O. POLICE YON YS ASPC
90.02.21	

To
The Inspector- in-Charge
Pradhannagar Police station
Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Sub: FIR

Sir,

I ASI Ratan Pradhan presently posted at Pradhannagar PS,SPC lodge this written complainant against the owner of The Yatri bar cum Restaurant and manager of The Yatri bar cum Restaurant

In this regard I beg to state that on 21.03.2021 while performing special night patrolling mobile van duty at Junction area along with other officer ASI Ashit Singha and force CV/131 Ranjan Sharma, CV/128 Ajay Sahani, CV/223 Swapan Chettri, CV/646 Baban Das , CV/645 Pamkaj Gupta ,vide PDN PS GDE No.1474 dtd.21.03.2021 and at around 22:50 hrs visited the Yatri bar cum Restaurant situated at Junction area under Pradhannagar PS , SPC and found that the singers were singing and dancing on the dice. I informed the fact to you, and as per your direction, I about to ask to produce the licence for the same. But in due time the manager and owner manage to conceal them. ON enquiry it could be learnt that they do not have such license. So the owner and the manager have violated the Rule 239 of West Bengal Excise Foreign Liquor Rules, 1998 of license issued by Collector Darjeeling

The owner and the Manager of The Yatri Bar cum Restaurant were running with the dancing programme inside the bar by singers making an obscene . They are doing it for their wrongful gain violating the terms and conditions of the licence.

Hence, I am requesting before your kind self to start a specific case against the owner and the Manager of The Yatri Bar cum Restaurant under proper section of law.

Yours faithfully

ASI Ratan Pradhan

Pradhannagar P.S

Siliguri Police Commissionerate

clt 21/03/21

Reveired on 21.03.21 at-23:15 hrs.
vide Pan Is GDE NO-147 (dl-21-03.21
and Alasted Pan Is Case NO. 170/21
dt 21.03.21 ufs. 180/290 ilc and
condorsed to ASI Arup Sansan to
investigate the lare.

21 03 Con Posce Station